COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF LEVEE)	
ROAD WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. FOR A)	
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE)	
AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A SYSTEM)	CASE NO.
IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND AN ORDER)	2021-00015
APPROVING A CHANGE IN RATES AND)	
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF)	
SECURITIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.023)	

ORDER

On April 2, 2021, Levee Road Water Association (Levee Road Water) filed a motion requesting an extension of time until April 15, 2021, to submit its response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information dated April 1, 2021. Pursuant to Staff's First Request issued by the Commission on April 1, 2021, Levee Road Water was to file responses to Staff's First Request with the Commission on April 6, 2021.

Levee Road Water states in its motion it needs an extension until April 15, 2021, to obtain information from its accountants and the USDA, Rural Development Loan Specialist responsive to the requests.

The Commission, having considered Levee Road Water's motion, finds that good cause exists to grant an extension until April 15, 2021, to file its responses to Staff's First Request dated April 1, 2021.

¹ This filing was incorrectly titled, as this request is technically Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Levee Road Water. Herein, these requests will be referred to as Commission Staff's First Request for Information dated April 1, 2021, to ensure the proper filing is acknowledged.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Levee Road Water's motion for an extension
of time is granted.
[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

By the Commission

APR 14 2021 rcs
KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Brenda Murphy Secretary/treasurer Levee Road Water Association, Inc. 4681 Levee Road Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

*Levee Road Water Association, Inc. 4969 Levee Road P. O. Box 770 Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

*Mark Upton P.E.

*Honorable W. Randall Jones Attorney at Law Rubin & Hays Kentucky Home Trust Building 450 South Third Street Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202